## WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INSURANCE DECLARATION

## Our Lord's Lutheran Church 150 Wilma Drive Maryville, Illinois 62062 (618) 345-5692

## Our Lord's Lutheran Church is <u>NOT</u> responsible for any accidents and/or injuries incurred on the church property.

I/We, \_\_\_\_\_\_, (and anyone affiliated with my/our Organization) by our (Name/Name of Organization)

own volition agree to participate in the following activity/meeting on Our Lord's Lutheran Church

property:

(Name of Activity/Meeting)

By signing this waiver of Liability, I/we agree not to hold Our Lord's Lutheran Church, its members, church council, staff, volunteers or anyone else affiliated with the congregation responsible for any injury which I (or a member of my organization) might receive through my/our participation in the activity/meeting on this church property. I/We also agree to assume all responsibility for any injury which I/we might incur to someone else, and I fully and voluntarily assume the risk(s) involved with my activities on church property.

I/We also agree to file any and all insurance claims related to any accidents/injuries incurred on the church property by me (and anyone affiliated with my/our organization) with my/our own personal or organization's insurance carriers. I/We agree that Our Lord's Lutheran Church's insurance will not be held responsible for any accidents/injuries incurred by me/my organization.

My/Organization's Name of Insuranc	e:	
Address of Insurance:		
Insurance Policy #:		
Signature:	Date:	